
THE NEEDS OF 

COMMUNITIES



- Damage of critical infrastructure 
(district heating, water supply and 
sewage, etc.)

- Damage to social infrastructure 
(hospitals, schools, kindergartens)

- Accommodation for internally 
displaced persons and ensure the 
operation of relocated businesses

- Smooth operation of heating, 
water supply and sewage in 
times of crisis

- Hospitals and schools 
functioning 

- Installation of heating centres

CHALLENGES COMMUNITIES 
FACED SINCE THE BEGINNING OF 
THE WAR:

HEATING SEASON PRIORITIES 
FOR 2022/2023:



>30 kW 8 492

>10 kW 6 438

NEED FOR 
GENERATORS

Critical 
Infrastructure

Heating 
Centres

14 930 5 731

<10 kW

10-30 kW

30-100 kW

100-300 kW

>300 kW

2962 2230

(heating, water supply and sewage)

n e e d

in stock

n e e d

in stock

2 391

1 543

1 059

498

240



NEED FOR 
GENERATORS
(FOR CRITICAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE)

<10 kW

10 – 30 kW

30 – 100 kW

100 – 300 kW

300 – 500 kW

500 – 700 kW

700 – 1000 kW

1000 – 1500 kW

1500  - 2000 kW

>2000 kW

WATER SUPPLY

2 740
WATER SEWAGE

370

HEAT SUPPLY

2 642

2 391
1 543
1 059

498

60

50

30

25

25

50

5 731



<1000 kW

1000 – 1500 kW

1500  - 2000 kW

>2000 kW

100

135

140

145

520

NEED FOR 
MOBILE THERMAL 
POWER STATIONS

Zaporizhska region,
Kharkivska region, 
Khersonska region,
Kyiv city

The urgent needs:



<1,0 m³/h

1,0-5,0 m³/h

5,0-10,0 m³/h

>20 m³/h

50

35

25

10

NEED FOR WATER 
TREATMENT 
PLANTS

Mykolayivska region, 
Kharkivska region, 
Khersonska region

PUMPS

for water supply

for water sewage

450

150

120

The urgent needs:



OTHER NEEDS

❑ Heaters (gas, 
biomass)

❑ Waste containers

TRANSPORT

❑ Pipes, shut-off 
valves

❑ Bricks, windows

EQUIPMENT MATERIALS

❑ excavators
❑ car repair shops (emergency 
repair vehicles with specialized 
equipment)
❑ truck cranes/ manipulator cranes
❑ dumpers
❑ garbage trucks



Uneeds - informational and analytical 
platform for cooperation between 
utility companies, donors and 
authorities and support enterprises:

1) Aid for enterprises of heat supply, 
water supply and sewage, gas 
supply, electricity supply and 
household waste management 

2) Monitoring of shape and 
damages of the utility companies

1. CRITICAL 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
ENTERPRISES

2) highlight their needs for critically needed materials 
and equipment for sustainable work and quick recovery

1) describe infrastructure projects

3) report on shape and damages

1) see summary statistics all over Ukraine on needs and 
projects related with restoration

2) see contact details of companies and responsible 
persons

3) provide support and assistance

1) see summary statistics all over Ukraine on 
needs and projects related with restoration

2) see summary statistics on damages

3) see summary statistics on level of payments 
and level of energy sources consumption

3. AUTHORITIES
(Minregion, 
regional military 
administrations)

2. DONORS

www.uneeds.minregion.gov.ua/donor/



CONTACTS

Oleksandra
Vasylenko

coordinator for humanitarian assistance, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
oleksandra.vasylenko@mfa.gov.ua

Taras 
Baranetskiy

general coordination, needs of regions and communities
bartaras@gmail.com, +38 097 752 75 93

Andriy 
Vedmid

clarification of specifications
vedmidas@minregion.gov.ua

Oleksandr
Petroshchuk

coordination with donors
petroshchukov@minregion.gov.ua
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